Total

Revenue MFC Delivery
Allocation Base Rev Adjustment to Adj Base Increase

Factor Increase Rate Increase Rev Increase Percent

1.00 $ 5,702.471
1.00 $ 447.326
1.00 $ 1,861,767
1.00 $ 170,572
0.75 $ 151,019
1.00 $ 45 611
1.00 $ 60,945
1.00 $ 152,212
1.00 $ 7,030
1.00 $ 70,819
1.00 $ 166,228

8,836,000

$ (120,350) $ 5,582,121 3,33%

$ (6,953) $ 440,373 3.41%

$ (121) $ 1,861.645 328%
$ 8 $ 170,580 316%

$ - $ 151,019 2,44%

$ (1.273) $ 44338 3.49%

$ - $ 60,945 3.34%

$ 1 $ 152,213 326%
$ 0 $ 7,030 3.39%

$ - $ 70,819 3.26%

$ $ 166,228 3.26%

$ (128689) $ 8,707,311 330%

Appendix L Sheet 2 of 3

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation
Cases 09-E-0588 & 09-G-0589

Gas Revenue Allocation - Rate Year 1

Incremental Revenue Requirement Including Taxes (1) $ 8,109000

Taxes (2) $ 167,000

Incremental Revenue Requirement (3) $ 7.942,000

Percentage On Base Rates (4) 13.28%

SC 1 & 12
SC 2,6813
SC 11 Transmission
SC 11 DisGOutton

SC 11-DLM
Total

(5) (6) (7) (8) (sh(9x0)x(e6) (10) (11)-O1(10) (12)
Unitized Rate Unitized Rate Revenue RY Rock Revs

of Return of Return Allocation at Current Base Rev Adjustment Revenue

Embedded Pro Forma radar Rates Increase $ 20715 Total % Incease

088 1.04 100 It 38,360,900 $ 5094867 $ 13,324 $ 5,108,190

1.13 0,98 1,00 $ 19436,470 $ 2,581436 $ 6,751 $ 2,588,187

3.62 2.62 075 $ 1275,720 $ 127075 $ 332 $ 127407

ON 0.20 10o $ 72,960 $ 9690 $ 25 $ 9715

0.48 0.50 1.25 $ 851840 $ 108,217 $ 283 $ 108,500

59791890 $ 7921 285 $ 20,715 $ 7942000

Gas Revenue Allocation - Rate Years 2 & 3

Rate Year 2 Rate Year 3

Incremental Revenue Requirement Including Taxes

Taxes
Incremental Revenue Requirement

Percentage On Base Rates

(1) S 4,763,000 Incremental Revenue Requirement Including Taxes (1) $ 4,047.000

(2) $ 69,000 Taxes (2) $ 48,000

(3) $ 4,694,000 Incremental Revenue Requirement (3) $ 3,999000

(4) 7.11% Percentage On Base Rates (4) 5.83%

Revenue MFC Delivery

Allocation Base Rev Adjustment to Adj Base Increase

Factor Increase Rate Increase Rev Increase Percent

(13) (14) (15)-(03)-(114) (16) )l1)+)15) (17) (18)

[…]

Delivery Rate Increase $ 8.81 $ 9.26 $ 9.70 $ 10.09 $ 10.54 $ 10.98 $ 11.37 $ 11.81 $ 12.26

$ Increase $ 10.45 $ 11.00 $ 11.55 $ 12.03 $ 12.59 $ 13.14 $ 13.62 $ 14.17 $ 14.72

% Increase 6.40% 6.39% 6.37% 6.36% 6.35% 6.34% 6.33% 6.32% 6.31%

The following rates were used in the development of these bills:
Commodity rates estimated at factors effective January 14, 2010
Market Price Charge - On-Peak $ 007719 per kWh SBGRPS $ 0.00392
Market Price Charge - Off-Peak $ 0.05679 per kWh NYS Assessment $ 0.00240
Market Price Adjustment - On-Peak $ 0.00928 per kWh
Market Price Adjustment - Off-Peak $ 0.00682 per kWh Revenue Tax Rate - Commodity 0.229%
Purchased Power Adjustment $(0.00133) per kWh Revenue Tax Rate - Delivery 2.229%
Miscellaneous Charges $(0.00169) per kWh

Appendix N Sheet 16 of 21

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation
Cases 09-E-0588 & 09-G-0589

Gas Bills Impacts
Rate Year 1 (Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2011)

Service Classification Nos. 1 & 12 Service Classification Nos. 2, 6 & 13

Monthly
Usage Monthly Bill Change in Monthly Bill

Monthly
Usage Monthly Bill Change in Monthly Bill

Cci Present Proposed - PY 1 Amount Increase CO Present Proposed - RY 1 Amount Increase
2 $ 19.23 $ 21.23 $ 200 10.41% 2 $ 31.90 $ 35.93 $ 5.03 15.77%
4 22.43 24.71 2.28 10.16% 10 42,67 48,39 572 1341%
6 25.62 28.18 2.56 9.98% 30 6960 7706 7,46 10.72%
8 28.82 3166 2.83 983% 50 9654 105.73 9.20 953%

10 32.02 35.13 3.11 9.72% 100 163.87 177.41 13.54 826%
15 40.01 43.82 3.81 9.51% 150 221,03 23467 13.63 6.17%
20 48.00 5250 4.50 937% 200 278.20 29193 13.73 4.94%
25 5600 61.19 5.19 927% 250 335.36 349,18 1382 4.12%
30 63.99 69.88 5.89 920% 300 39252 406.44 13.92 3.55%
35 71 98 78.56 6 58 9.14% 400 506.85 520.96 14.11 2,78%
40 7997 8725 7.27 9.10% 500 621,18 635.48 14.30 2 30%
50 96.96 104,62 8.66 903% 600 735.51 750.00 14.49 l p7%
60 108 97 117.38 8.41 772% 800 964.17 979.04 14 87 1.54%
80 134 99 142.91 7,92 5.87% 1000 1,192,82 1,208,07 1525 1,28%

100 161.01 168.43 7,42 461% 1500 1 764.47 1 780 57 16.20 0.92%
130 200.03 206.72 6 68 3.34% 2000 2.336,11 23532626 17.15 0,73%
170 252.07 257,76 5.69 2.26% 3000 3,479.39 3498.44 19,05 0.55%
200 291.10 296.05 4.95 1 70% 5000 5,76596 5,788.81 22,85 0.40%
300 421.19 42366 2,47 059% 7500 8,499.03 8,52663 2760 032%

1000 1,33184 1,316.99 (1485) -1,12% 10000 11,232.11 11 264.45 32 35 0.29%
12000 1341856 13,454.71 36.15 0,27%
14000
160

15 605 02 15,644.96 39.95 0.26%
00

20000
17,791 47
22,164.39

17,835.22
22,215.73

43.75
51.34

025%
0,23%

Average Annual Heating Customer r@ 910 Cd Per Year Average Annual Heating Customer t& 5220 Cd Per Year
910 1,507.48 1,57776 70.28 466% 5220 6.562 41 6,732.52 170.11 2.59%

Weighted Revenue Tax Factor. Delivery 002513 Weighted Revenue Tax Factor Delivery 0,00513
Commodity 0,00513 Commodity 0.00513

Gas Supply Charge Factors Effective 22/10 (per Ccf)' $ 0,80950 Gas Supply Charge Factors Effective 2/2/10 (per 0d). $ 080960

New York State Assessment Surcharge'. $ 0,03289 New York State Assessment Surcharge $ 0.02708

Merchant Function Charge (per Ccf). Present Proposed Merchant Function Charge per Ccf) Present Proposed
MFC Admin $ 0.02536 $ 000924 MFC Admin $ 0.00372 $ 0.00920
MFC Supply $ 0.02144 $ 001343 MFC Supply $ 0.02282 $ 001923
Transition Adj. $ 0,00148 $ 0.00148 Transition Adj. $ 0.00380 $ 0.00380

S.C. No. 1 & 12 Base Delivery Rates Present Proposed - RY 1 S.C No. 2, 6 & 13 Base Delivery Bales Present Proposed - RY 1
Block l First 2 Cd $ 17.00 $ 1900 Block 1 First 2 Cd $ 30.00 $ 35.00
Block 2 per CO Next 48 Ccf $ 0,6845 $ 0.8439 Block 2 per Cd Next 98 Cd $ 04727 $ 0.5572
Block 3 per Cd Additional $ 03944 $ 0.3944 Block 3 per Cd Next 4900 Cd $ 0.2704 $ 0.2704

Block 4 per Ccl Additional $ 0.2206 $ 0.2206

Appendix N Sheet 17 of 21

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation
Cases 09-E-0588 & 09-6-0589

Gas Bills Impacts (Delivery Only)
Rate Year I (Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2011)

Service Classification Nos. 1 & 12 Service Classification Nos. 2, 6 & 13

Monthly
Usage

Monthly
Monthly Bill Change in Monthly Bill Usage Monthly Bit Change in Monthly Bill

Cd Present Proposed - RY 1 Amount Increase Cd Present Proposed - RY 1 Amount Increase
2 $ 17,60 $ 19.61 $ 2.00 11 37% 2 $ 30.27 $ 35,30 $ 5.03 16.62%
4 19.17 21.45 2.28 11.89% 10 34.53 4026 572 1658%
6 20.74 23.30 256 12.33% 30 45.19 52.65 746 1651%
8 22.31 25.15 2.83 1270% 50 5585 65,04 9.20 16,47%

10 23.88 26.99 3.11 13.03% 1 00 0249 96.03 1354 1641%
15 27.80 31.61 3.81 1369% 1 50 98 97 112.60 13.63 13.78%
20 31.73 36.23 4 50 14.18% 2 00 11544 129.17 13 73 11.89%
25 3565 40.85 5.19 14.57 % 250 131.92 145.74 13.82 1040%
30 3958 45.46 5.89 14.88% 300 148 39 162 31 13.92 9.38%
35 43.50 50,08 6.58 15.13% 400 181.34 195 45 14.11 7.78%
40 47.42 54.70 7.27 15.34% 500 214.29 228.59 14.30 5.67%
50 5527 63.93 666 1567% 600 247,24 261,73 14.49 586%
60 60.14 68.56 541 13.99% 800 313.15 328.02 1487 4.75%
80 69.88 77 80 7.92 11 33% 1000 379,05 394,30 15.25 402%

100 7963 87.05 742 932% 1500 543.80 560.00 16 20 298%
130 94.24 10092 668 709% 20 00 70856 725 71 17.15 242%
170 113.73 119.42 5.69 501% 3000 1, 038.07 1,057.12 19.05 184%
200 128.34 133.29 4 95 386% 50 00 1 697.09 1,719,94 22.85 1.35%
300 17106 179.53 2.47 140% 75 00 2,395.72 2.423,32 27.60 1.15%

1000 518.06 503.21 (1485) -2 87% 10000 3.094.36 3,126.71 32 35 1 05%
12000 3,65327 3,68941 36.15 099%

14000 4212 17 4,252,12 3995 0.95%
160 08 481400 4 771 83 4375 092%
200

. . .

00 5,888.89 5.940,24 51.34 0.87%

Average Annual Heating Customer A 910 Cd Per Year Average Annual Heating Customer A 5220 Ccf Per Year

910 766 95 837.22 70.28 9.16% 5220 2,31451 248462 170.11 7.35%

Weighted Revenue Tax Factor Delivery 0,02513

Commodity 0.00513

Weighted Revenue Tax Factor Delivery 0,00513
Commodity 0.00513

New York State Assessment Surcharge $ 0 03289

Merchant Function Charge (per Cd) Present Proposed
MFC Admin $ 0.02536 $ 0.00924
MFC Supply $ 0.02144 $ 0 013,13
Transition Adj. $ 0.00148 $ 0.00148

New York State Assessment Surcharge'.

Merchant Function Charge (per Cd)
MFC Admin
MFC Supply
Transition Adj.

[…]

Usage Monthly Bill

CC Present - RY 1 Proposed - RY 2
2 $ 2123 $ 23.29
4 24.71 2680
6 28.18 30.31
8 31.66 33.82

10 35.13 37.33
15 43.82 46.11
20 52.50 U90
25 61.19 63.68
30 69.88 72.46
35 7856 81.24
40 87.25 90 02
50 104,62 107 58
60 117 38 12035
80 142 91 145.88

100 168.43 171,41
130 206.72 209.72
170 257.76 260.79
200 296.05 29909
300 42366 42676

1000 1,31699 1.320.48

Change in Monthly Bit
Amount Increase

2.05 967%
2.09 846%
2.13 7.55%
2.17 684%
2.20 627%
2.30 5.24%
2.39 4.55%
2.49 406%
2.58 369%
267 3.40%
2.77 3.17%
2.96 283%
296 2.52%
2 97 2.08%
2.98 177%
300 145%
302 1.17%
304 1.03%
3.10 073%
349 0.27%

Average Annual Heating Customer (@ 900 CC Per Year
900 1,565.00 1,597.74 32.74 2.09%

Weighted Revenue Tax Factor:

Gas Supply Charge Factors Effective 2210 (per CC)'.

New York State Assessment Surcharge.

Merchant Function Charge (per Ccf)'.
MFC Admin

MFC Supply

Transition Adj.

Delivery 0,02513
Commodity 000513

$ 080950

$ 003289

Present Proposed
$ 0.00924 $ 0.00949
$ 0 01343 $ 0.01373
$ 0.00148 $ 0.00148

Service Classification Nos. 2, 6 & 13

Monthly
Usage Monthly Bill Change in Monthly Bill

CC Present - RY 1 Proposed - RY 2 Amount increase
2 $ 36.93 $ 3843 $ 1.51 4.08%

10 48.39 49.93 1.53 3.16%
30 7766 7865 1.59 206%
50 105.73 107.38 1.65 1.56%

100 177 41 17910 1 80 1.01 %
150 234.67 236,45 1,79 076%
200 291.93 29370 177 061%
250 349.18 35094 1.76 0.50%
300 406.44 408.19 1.75 043%
400 52096 522 68 1.72 0.33%
500 635.48 637.18 1.70 027%
600 750,00 751.67 1,67 0.22%
800 979.04 98066 1.62 0.17%

1000 129807 1209,64 157 0.13%
1500 1.780.67 1,782.11 1.45 0.08%
2000 2,35326 2,354.58 1,32 0.06%
3000 3,49844 3,499.51 1.07 0.03%
5000 5788.81 5,78938 0.57 001%
7500 8.526.63 8,526.57 (0.06) 000%

10000 11,26445 11,263.76 (069) -001%
12000 13,454.71 13453.52 (1.19) -001%
14000 15,644.96 15 643.27 (1.70) -001%
16000 17,83522 17,833.02 (220) -0.01%
20000 22,215.73 22212.53 (3.20) -0.01%

Average Annual Heating Customer A 5120 CC Per Year
5120 6.618.00 6638.59 20.59 0.31%

Weighted Revenue Tax Factor Delivery 0.00513
Commodity 000513

Gas Supply Charge Factors Effective 212/10 (per CC):

New York State Assessment Surcharge'

$ 0.80960

$ 0,02708

Merchant Function Charge (per CC) Present Proposed
MFC Admin $ 000920 $ 0.00909
MFC Supply $ 0.01923 $ 0.01909
Transition Adj $ 0.00380 $ 000380

S.C. No. 1 & 12 Base Delivery Rates Present - RY I Proposed - RY 2 S.C. No. 2, 6 & 13 Base Delivery Rates Present - RY 1 Proposed - RY 2
Block 1 First 2 CC $ 19.00 $ 21.00 Block 1 First 2 CC $ 35.00 $ 35.50
Block 2 per CC Next 48 CC $ 0.8439 $ 08617 Block 2 per CC Next 98 CC $ 05572 $ 0.5604
Block 3 per CC Additional $ 0.3944 $ 0.3944 Block 3 per CC Next 4900 CC $ 0.2704 $ 0.2704

Block 4 per CC Additional $ 0 .2206 S 0 2205

Appendix N Sheet 19 of 21

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation
Cases 09-E-0588 & 09-G-0589

Gas Bills Impacts (Delivery Only)
Rate Year 2 (Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2012)

Service Classification Nos. 1 & 12 Service Classification Nos. 2, 6813

Monthly
Usage

Monthly
Monthly Bill Change in Monthly Bill Usage Monthly Bill Change in Montle Bill

Cof Present - RY 1 Proposed - RY 2 Amount I ncrease Ccf Present - RY 1 Proposed - RY 2 Amount i ncrease
2 $ 1961 $ 2166 $ 205 1047% 2 $ 3530 $ 36.81 $ 1.51 4,27%
4 21.45 23.54 2.09 9.74% 10 40,26 41,79 1.53 380%

6 23.30 2543 2.13 9.13% 30 52.65 54,24 1.59 302%
e 25.15 2731 2.17 861% 50 65 04 66 69 1.65 2,54%

10 26,99 2920 220 8.15% 100 96.03 97 83 1 60 1.87%
15 31.61 33.91 2.30 7.27% 150 112.60 114,38 1,79 1.59%
20 3623 3862 239 660% 200 129.17 130,94 1.77 1.37 %
25 40.85 43.33 2.49 6.09% 250 145,74 147,50 1.76 1,21%
30 4546 48.04 2.58 567% 300 162.31 164 06 1,75 108%
35 5008 5275 267 5.34% 400 195 45 197.17 1 72 0.88%
40 54,70 5747 277 506% 500 228.59 23029 1,70 0,74%
50 63.93 66.89 2.96 462% 600 26173 263,41 167 0,64%

60 68.56 71.52 2.96 432% 800 328.02 329.64 1.62 0.49%
80 77,80 8078 2.97 3,82% 1000 394.30 395 87 1.57 040%

100 87.05 90.04 298 3.43% 1500 550.00 561,45 1.45 0,26%
130 100.92 103,93 300 2.97% 2000 725.71 727.03 1.32 0.18%
170 119 42 122 44 3.02 2,53% 3000 1,057,12 1,058.19 1.07 010%
200 133.29 136.33 104 2,28% 5000 1,719.94 1,720.51 0.57 003%
300 179.53 182G3 3.10 173% 7500 242332 2,423.26 (006) 0.00%

1000 503.21 506.70 349 069% 10000 3.12671 3,126,02 (0.69) -0.02%
12000 3689,41 3688.22 (1.19) -0.03%
14000 4252,12 4,250.42 (1,70) -004%
16000 4,81483 4,81263 (2.20) -005%
20000 5940.24 593704 (320) -005%

Average Annual Heating Customer C 900 Cct Per Year Average Annual Heating Customer (@ 5120 Cot Per Year
900 83260 865.34 32.74 393% 5120 245148 2 472 07 20.59 084%

Weighted Revenue Tax Factor: Delivery 002513
Commodity 0.00513

Weighted Revenue Tax Factor Delivery 0.00513
Commodity 0.00513

New York State Assessment Surcharge: $ 0.03289

Merchant Function Charge (per Cct): Present Proposed

MFC Admin $ 000924 $ 000949

MFC Supply $ 001343 $ 001373

Transition Adj. $ 000148 $ 000148

New York State Assessment Surcharge:

Merchant Function Charge (per Ccf)
MFC Admin

MFC Supply

Transition Adj.

$ 0.02706

Present Proposed
$ 0.00920 $ 0.00909

$ 001923 $ 001909
$ 0.00380 $ 0.00380

S.C. No. 1 & 12 Base Delivery Rates Present - RY 1 Proposed - RY 2 S.C. No. 2. 6 813 Base Delivery Rates Present - RY 1 Proposed - RY 2
Bloch 1 First 2 Cof i--19 A0 $ 2100 Block 1 First 2 Cot $ 35.00 $ 36.50
Block 2 per Cot Next 48 Cof $ 0,8439 $ 0,8617 Block 2 per Cot Next 98 Got $ 0.5572 $ 0.5604
Block 3 per Cot Additional $ 0 3944 $ 03944 Block 3 per Co Next 4900 Cot $ 02704 $ 0.2704

Block 4 per Cof Additional $ 0 2206 $ 0.2206

Appendix N Sheet 20 of 21

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation
Cases 09-E-0588 & 09-G-0589

Gas Bills Impacts
Rate Year 3 (Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2013)

Service Classification Nos. 1 & 12

Monthly
Usage Monthly Bill Change in Monthly Bill

Cd Present - BY 2 Proposed - RY 3 Amount Increase
2 $ 23.29 $ 25.34 $ 2.05 8.81%
4 26.80 28.85 2.05 7.65%
6 30,31 3236 2,05 6.75%
8 3382 35.87 2.05 6.05%

10 37.33 3938 2.04 547%
15 46.11 48.15 204 4.42%
20 54.90 56.93 2.03 370%
25 63.68 65.70 203 3.18%
30 72.46 74.48 2,02 2.79%
35 81.24 8325 201 248%
40 90.02 92.02 2 01 223%
50 107.58 109.57 2.00 1.86%
60 120 35 122.34 200 1 66 %
60 145.88 147.88 2 00 1.37%

100 171.41 173.42 2.01 1.17%
130 209.72 211.73 2.02 0.96%
170 260.79 262.81 2.03 0.78%
200 299,09 301.12 204 068%
300 426.76 428.82 2.06 048%

1000 1,320A8 1,322.73 2,25 0.17%

Average Annual Heating Customer ® 900 Cd Per Year
900 1,597.74 1,622.00 24.26 1.52%

Weighted Revenue Tax Factor' Delivery 0.02513
Commodity 0,00513

Gas Supply Charge Factors Effective 2/2/10 (par Cot):

New York State Assessment Surcharge:

Merchant Function Charge (per Col)'.
MFC Admin
MFC Supply
Transitton Adj.

S.C. No. 1 & 12 Base Delivery Rates
Block 1 First 2 Cd
Block 2 per Col Next 48 Cd
Block 3 per Cd Additional

$ 080960

$ 0.03289

Present Proposed
$ 0.00949 $ 0 00960
$ 0.01373 $ 001388
$ 0.00148 $ 0.00148

Present - RY 2 Proposed. RY 3

$ 21.00 $ 23.00
$ 0.8617 $ 0.8503

$ 03944 $ 0.3944

Service Classification Nos. 2. 6 & 13

Monthly
Usage Monthly Bill

Cd Present - BY 2 Proposed - BY 3

[…]

-0 09 %

-0 08 %

-0.07%

-006%

-0.06%

-0,05%

-0.05%

4,05%

A 05%

-0.05%

-0.05%

Average Annual Heating Customer 5060 Ca Per Year
5060 6,569.90 6,560.23 (9.67) -0.15%

Weighted Revenue Tax Factor:

Gas Supply Charge Factors Effective 212/10 (per Col):

New York State Assessment Surcharge

Merchant Function Charge (per Cd)
MFC Admin

MFC Supply

Transition Ad).

Delivery 0.00513
Commodity 000513

$ 0.80960

$ 002708

Present Proposed
$ 0.00909 $ 0.00886
$ 001909 $ 001879
$ 000380 $ 0.00380

S.C. No.2.6 & 13 Base Delivery Rates
Block1 First 2Cd
Block 2 per Cd Next 98 Cd
Block 3 per Cd Next 4900 Cd
Block 4 per Cd Additional

Present - RY 2 Proposed - RY 3
$ 36.50 $ 37.00
$ 0.5604 $ 0.5494
$ 0.2704 $ 0.2704
$ 0.2206 $ 0 .2206

Appendix N Sheet 21 of 21

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation
Cases 09-E-0688 & 09-G-0589

Gas Bills Impacts (Delivery Only)
Rate Year 3 (Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2013)

Service Classification Nos. I & 12 Service Classification Nos. 2. 6 & 13

Monthly
Usage Monthly Bill

Monthly
Change in Monthly Bill Usage Monthly Bill Change in Monthly Bill

Cd Present - RY 2 Proposed - RY 3 Amount I ncrease Cd Present - RY 2 Proposed - RY 3 Amount I ncrease
2 $ 21.66 $ 23.71 $ 2,05 947% 2 $ 36.81 $ 37.31 $ 0.50 1.36%
4 23.54 25.59 2.05 8.71% 10 41.79 42.20 0.41 0.98%
6 2543 27,47 205 8.05% 30 54.24 54 42 0.18 0.33%

8 27.31 29.36 205 7.49% 50 66.69 6664 (005) -008%

10 29.20 31 24 2.04 7,00% 100 9783 97.19 (063) -065%
15 33.91 35.95 2.04 6.01% 150 114.38 113.72 (0.66) -0 58%
20 3862 4065 2.03 5.26% 200 130 94 130.26 (069) -0 53 %
25 43.33 45 36 2 03 4.67% 250 147.50 146.79 (0.71) -048%
30 48 04 50,106 2 02 420% 300 164.06 163,32 (0.74) -045%

35 52.75 5477 201 382% 400 197.17 196.38 (079) -040%
40 57.47 59,47 2,01 3.49% 500 230.29 229.44 (0.85) -0.37%
50 66.89 68 88 2 00 298% 600 263 41 262 51 (0.90) -0.34 %
60 71,52 73,52 2.00 2.79% 800 32964 328.63 (1.01) -0.31%
80 8078 8278 200 2.48% 1000 395.87 394,76 (1.11) -0.28%

100 90.04 92.05 201 223% 1500 561.45 56007 (138) -025%
130 103.93 105 94 2 02 1.94% 2000 72703 72538 (165) -023%
170 122 44 124.47 2 03 1 66% 3000 1,05819 10%01 (2.16) -0.21%

200 136.33 138.37 2.04 1.49% 5000 1,720.51 1,717.26 (3.24) -0.19%
300 182.63 184.69 2.06 1.13% 7500 2.423.26 2,418,68 (4.58) -0.19%

1000 506.70 508.95 2.25 044% 10000 3,12602 3,120.11 (591) -0.19%
12000 3,688.22 368125 (697) -0.19%
14000 4,250.42 4,242.38 (804) -0.19%
16000 4 812 63 4,803.52 (9.10) -0.19%

20000 5937.04 5,925,80 (11,24) -0.19%

Average Annual Heating Customer tffi 900 Cd Per Year Average Annual Heating Customer rm 5060 Cd Per Year
900 865.34 889 60 24.26 2.80% 5060 2,452.20 2,442,53 (967) -0.39%

Weighted Revenue Tax Factor Delivery

Commodity

New York State Assessment Surcharge

Merchant Function Charge (per CcQ Present

0.02513

0.00513

$ 093269

Proposed

Weighted Revenue Tax Factor Delivery

Commodity

New York State Assessment Surcharge:

Merchant Function Charge (per Ccp Present

000513

000513

$ 0,02708

Pr

MFC Admin $ 0.00949 $ 0.00960 MFC Admin $ 000909 $ 0.00886